
INDEXINDEX

ADVOCACY

[See Focus In]

Adults Only. Apr., p. 8

Art After Hours. Oct., p. 8

Best of the Best, The. Nov., p. 8

Frank’s Six Rules of Art Advocacy. Jan., 

p. 12

How to Start an Artroom Blog. Sept., 

p. 8

Legacies of Art Teaching. Feb., p. 18

On Being an Arts Advocate. Dec., p. 9

ALL LEVELS STUDIO LESSONS

Art ROCKS in Memphis. Sum., p. 34

Digital Portrait Process, The. Dec., 

p. 32

Earth Art through the Ages. Oct., p. 42

Introducing Students to Local Artists. 

Mar., p. 26

Tape It Up. Apr., p. 38

TouchStone Project, The. Mar., p. 46

ART HISTORY/FINE ART

[See Looking and Learning]

Foldable Cubism. Apr., p. 36

Jazz Babies & the Harlem Renaissance. 

Feb., p. 36

Porcelain in Pen. Nov., p. 36

Tape It Up. Apr., p. 38

Tri-Color Creatures. Oct., p. 24

ASSESSMENT

Foldable Cubism. Apr., p. 36

New Yorker State of Mind, A. Feb., 

p. 21

Pushing Boundaries. Apr., p. 29

CLAY/CERAMICS

Ceramic Thumb Puppets. Jan., p. 9

Hippity Hoppity. Oct., p. 38

Patterned Tiles. Dec., p. 9

Pearl Fryar: Topiary Artist. May, p. 30

Spirit Animal Jars. Dec., p. 34

Tiny Tables. Nov., p. 20

Torsos in Clay. Nov., p. 27

Tri-Color Creatures. Oct., p. 24

Two Hearts. Feb., p. 9

CLIPCARDS

Acrylic Birds. Apr., p. 9

Art of Origami. Nov., p. 9

Ceramic Thumb Puppets. Jan., p. 9

Collaborative Mural. Oct., p. 9

Collaborative Portraits. May, p. 9

Color Explorations. Sum., p. 9

Contour Self-Portraits. Jan., p. 9

Creative Cropping. Apr., p. 9

Drum Drum Drum! Nov., p. 9

Eat Your Fruit. Sum., p. 9

Embossed Name Plaques. Feb., p. 9

Fable Tunnel Books. Sum., p. 9

Four Seasons. Feb., p. 9

Framed Portraits. Mar., p. 9

Giant Lollipops. Sept., p. 9

Inverted Drawing. Mar., p. 9

Knock ‘Em Down. Oct., p. 9

Magnified Leaf. Mar., p. 9

Moving Trains. Sept., p. 9

Observing Teddy Bears. May, p. 9

One Liner. Oct., p. 9

Pastry Delight. Nov., p. 9

Patterned Tiles. Dec., p. 9

Pick Three. Sept., p. 9

Radial Symmetry. May, p. 9

Rainbow Fish. Jan., p. 9

Self-Portrait, The. Apr., p. 9

Shadow Homes. Sept., p. 9

Silhouettes and Sunsets. Dec., p. 9

Slotted Sculptures. Nov., p. 9

Social Commentary Drawing. Sum., p. 9

Spray Paint Street Art. Dec., p. 9

T-Shirt Logo Design. May, p. 9

Textured Flowers. Apr., p. 9

Two Hearts. Feb., p. 9

Warm-Cool Diptych. Mar., p. 9

What Color Is Pumpkin? Oct., p. 9

Whimsical Creatures. Feb., p. 9

Winter Fun. Dec., p. 9

Wood Sculpture Drawings. Jan., p. 9

COLLAGE/CUT PAPER

Art Brut Sculptures. Nov., p. 21

Creative Columns. Jan., p. 18

Iconic Hats. Dec, p. 17

Know Your Place. May, p. 27

Performance Portraits. Apr., p. 40

Pre-K Photo Joiners. May, p. 20

Renaissance Altarpiece Collages. Jan., 

p. 11

Romare Bearden & Me. Feb., p. 26

CONTEMPORARY ART

[See Looking and Learning]

Art as Personal Reflection. Nov., p. 32

GIF Project, The. May, p. 17

Kinetic Body Drawing. Apr., p. 19

Know Your Place. May, p. 27

Masks We Wear, The. Mar., p. 33

Pushing Boundaries. Apr., p. 29

Seeing through You. Jan., p. 32

Spotlighting Global Issues. Oct., p. 36

CRAFTS

Aquatic Appliqué. Sum., p. 30

Artist Puppets. May, p. 34

It’s My Not-a-Box. Jan., p. 34

Underwater Basket Weaving. Nov., p. 34

DESIGN 

Beyond the Linocut. Feb., p. 42

Deconstructed Architecture. Jan., p. 25

Egyptian Jewelry Bas-Reliefs. Mar., p. 36

GIF Project, The. May, p. 17

Gridded by Design. Nov., p. 17

Historical Heels. Mar., p. 44

Literary Treasures. Sum., p. 36

Pushing Boundaries. Apr., p. 29

T-Shirt Logo Design. May, p. 9

Victorian Connections. May, p. 36

War Games. May, p. 22

DRAWING

Adults Only. Apr., p. 8

Aquatic Appliqué. Sum., p. 30

As Seen Through Their Eyes. Mar., p. 42

Bugs in a Jar. Oct., p. 26

Collaborative Mummy Case, A. Jan., p. 30

Collaborative Portraits. May, p. 9

Eat Your Fruit. Sum., p. 9

Emotional Portrait, An. Jan., p. 15

Fable Tunnel Books. Sum., p. 9

Flights of Fancy. Oct., p. 33

INDEX
OF ARTICLES  

& AUTHORS

2016–2017
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Foldable Cubism. Apr., p. 36

Inverted Drawing. Mar., p. 9

Kinetic Body Drawing. Apr., p. 19

Self-Portrait, The. Apr., p. 9

Social Commentary Drawing. Sum., 

p. 9

Story Unfolds, A. Apr., p. 22

Value at Warp Speed. Mar., p. 8

Victorian Connections. May, p. 36

Whimsical Creatures. Feb., p. 9

Wood Sculpture Drawings. Jan., p. 9

Yum, Cupcakes! Nov., p. 30

100-Hour Drawing Adventure, The. Sept., 

p. 14

EARLY CHILDHOOD STUDIO LESSONS

Art of Light, The. Mar., p. 40

Bugs in a Jar. Oct., p. 26

Dot Day. Sept., p. 34

It’s My Not-a-Box. Jan., p. 34

Jazz Babies & the Harlem Renaissance. 

Feb., p. 36

Literary Treasures. Sum., p. 36

Making Future Engineers. Dec., p. 38

Performance Portraits. Apr., p. 40

Pre-K Photo Joiners. May, p. 20

Yum, Cupcakes! Nov., p. 30

ELEMENTARY STUDIO LESSONS

Aquatic Appliqué. Sum., p. 30

Arrow to the Sun. Jan., p. 28

Art Brut Sculptures. Dec., p. 20

Chihuly Chandelier, A. Dec., p. 27

Egyptian Jewelry Bas-Reliefs. Mar., 

p. 36

Elements of Abstract Art, The. Sept., 

p. 22

Emotional Portrait, An. Jan., p. 15

Finding Humor in the Unexpected. 

Sum., p. 18

Flights of Fancy. Oct., p. 33

Illusions of Depth. Sept., p. 38

Music, Art, & Creative Movement. Mar., 

p. 24

Naturally Transparent. Oct., p. 40

New Approach to O’Keeffe, A. Apr., 

p. 34

New Yorker State of Mind, A. Feb., 

p. 21

Pearl Fryar: Topiary Artist. May, p. 30

Porcelain in Pen. Nov., p. 36

Story Unfolds, A. Apr., p. 22

Tiny Tables. Nov., p. 20

Tree of Life Mural, The. Feb., p. 40

Victorian Connections. May, p. 36

ENVIRONMENT AND NATURE

Aquatic Appliqué. Sum., p. 30

Bugs in a Jar. Oct., p. 26

Earth Art through the Ages. Oct., p. 42

Leaf Eco-Prints. Oct., p. 21

Naturally Transparent. Oct., p. 40

Pearl Fryar: Topiary Artist. May, p. 30

Texture & Photography. Sept., p. 29

FOCUS IN

Art and Creative Materials Institute, The. 

May, p. 38

Crayon Initiative, The. Sum., p. 38

Hexagon Project, The. Oct., p. 18

Invitation to Repair the World, An. Jan., 

p. 38

Memory Project, The. Dec., p. 42

National Art Education Association. Feb., 

p. 44

Positive Exposure. Apr., p. 12

Spore Project, The. Nov., p. 14

Whirled Peace. Sept., p. 40

Youth Art Month. Mar., p. 49

HIGH SCHOOL STUDIO LESSONS

Areas for Action in the Classroom. Mar., 

p. 38

Deconstructed Architecture. Jan., p. 25

Emotional Color Wheel, The. Sept., p. 19

GIF Project, The. May, p. 17

Historical Heels. Mar., p. 44

Iconic Hats. Dec., p. 17

Installing Happiness. Sum., p. 20

Kinetic Body Drawing. Apr., p. 19

Legacy of Objects, The. Feb., p. 24

Liquid Drips. Apr., p. 32

Long Exposure Pinhole Project, The. 

Mar., p. 21

New Marks New Discoveries. Sept., p. 32

Redefining the Microlab. Sum., p. 27

Seeing through You. Jan., p. 32

Spirit Animal Jars. Dec., p. 34

Spotlighting Global Issues. Oct., p. 36

Torsos in Clay. Nov., p. 27

Toy Stories. May, p. 32

Tri-Color Creatures. Oct., p. 24

Underwater Basket Weaving. Nov., p. 34

LOOKING AND LEARNING

Angela Haseltine Pozzi, Flash the Marlin, 

Dec., p. 24

Angela Haseltine Pozzi, Octavia the 

Octopus, Dec., p. 23

Angela Haseltine Pozzi, Priscilla the Par-

rotfish, Dec., p. 24

Angela Haseltine Pozzi, Seamore the Sea 

Lion, Dec., p. 24

Angela Haseltine Pozzi, Sebastian James 

the Puffin, Dec., p. 24

Angela Haseltine Pozzi, Zorabelle the 

Rockhopper Penguin, Dec., p. 23

Angello Garcia Bassí, Cubotoys Aku-Aku 

and Moai, Nov., p. 24

Angello Garcia Bassí, Cubotoy Crew, 

Nov., p. 25

Elizabeth Alexander, Keeping Up 

Appearances No. 3, Sept., p. 26

Jeff Koons, Elephant, Feb., p. 29

Jeff Koons, Play-Doh, Feb., p. 30

Jeff Koons, Popeye Train (Crab), Feb., 

p. 31

Koichiro Kurita, Ichi, Catskill, NY, Oct., 

p. 29

Koichiro Kurita, Tangent II, Greenport, 

NY, Oct., p. 30

Oliver Herring, Areas for Action, Boston: 

Narrative Mondrianesque Diagonal, 

Mar., p. 30

Oliver Herring, Areas for Action/TASK, 

ed Initiative, Maple Mountain High 

School, Utah, Mar., p. 31

Oliver Herring, Areas for Action/TASK, ed 

Initiative, Timpanogos High School, 

Utah, Mar., p. 29

Oliver Herring, Areas for Action, 

Wuzhen: Color Spit Group, Mar., p. 31

Oliver Herring, Filming Areas for Action, 

Chengdu, Color Spit Duet, Mar., p. 29

Pichi & Avo, Love Desire, Jan., p. 22

Pichi & Avo, North West Walls, Jan.,

 p. 23

Pichi & Avo, Writer of the Seas, Jan., p. 21

Pierre Kauffmann, City of Fashion and 

Design, Sum., p. 25

Pierre Kauffmann, Gare do Oriente, 

Sum., p. 25

Pierre Kauffmann, Kobe Port Tower, 

Japan, Sum., p. 23

Pierre Kauffmann, Parachute Jump, 

Sum., p. 24

Stefano Boeri, Nanjing Green Towers 

2016–2018, May, p. 24

Stefano Boeri, Radura 2016, May, p. 23

Yung Jake, all white, Apr., p. 42

Yung Jake, Fiji Bottles (Hi), Apr., p. 45

Yung Jake, Fiji Bottles (Intertwined), 

Apr., p. 42

Yung Jake, Harambe, David Bowie, Nel-

son Mandela layered emoji portraits, 

Apr., p. 27
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Yung Jake, layered emoji self-portrait, 

Apr., p. 25

Yung Jake, Lil Yachty layered emoji por-

trait, Apr., p. 26Apr., p. 26

Yung Jake, Painting from solo exhibition 

Hydration, 2016, Apr., p. 42

Yung Jake, The Weeknd emoji portrait, 

Apr., p. 46

MANAGING THE ARTROOM

Eleven Ways to Nurture Young Artists. 

Mar., p. 18

Finders, Keepers. Oct., p. 16

Take Action with Action Research. Apr., 

p. 16

Using ART Works. May, p. 12

100-Hour Drawing Adventure, The. Sept., 

p. 14

MEDIA @R+S

Are We Living in a Brave New World? 

Sum., p. 22

Art-O-Matic. Sept., p. 24

Innovation Institute, The. Mar., p. 28

Mainstreaming of Augmented Reality, 

The. Nov., p. 22

SketchUp. Dec., p. 22

SketchUp and Beyond. Feb., p. 28

So You Think You’re Smart. Apr., p. 24

Student Creative, The. Jan., p. 20

Surreal Craft. Oct., p. 28

War Games. May, p. 22

MEETING INDIVIDUAL NEEDS

Priceless! Art Exhibitions for Students 

with Special Needs. Feb., p. 16

Temple Grandin on Visual Thinking. May, 

p. 8

MIDDLE SCHOOL STUDIO LESSONS

Art as Personal Reflection. Nov., p. 32

Artist Puppets. May, p. 34

As Seen Through Their Eyes. Mar., p. 42

Collaborative Mummy Case, A. Jan., p. 30

Constructing Personal Meaning. Feb., 

p. 33

Creative Columns. Jan., p. 18

Foldable Cubism. Apr., p. 36

Gaudí-esque Towers. Dec., p. 30

Gestural Sculptures. Dec., p. 36

Gridded By Design. Nov., p. 17

Hippity Hoppity. Oct., p. 38

Know Your Place. May, p. 27

Leaf Eco-Prints. Oct., p. 21

Long Exposure Pinhole Project, The. 

Mar., p. 21

Masks We Wear, The. Mar., p. 33

Multiple Fusions. Sum., p. 32

Pushing Boundaries. Apr., p. 29

Romare Bearden & Me. Feb., p. 26

Texture & Photography. Sept., p. 29

Vivid Vejigantes. Sum., p. 15

We Are Made of Stardust. Sept., p. 36

MIXED MEDIA

Beyond the Linocut. Feb., p. 42

Deconstructed Architecture. Jan., p. 25

Four Seasons. Feb., p. 9

Legacy of Objects, The. Feb., p. 24

Seeing through You. Jan., p. 32

MULTICULTURAL/GLOBAL 

CONNECTIONS

Arrow to the Sun. Jan., p. 28

Know Your Place. May, p. 27

Reconsidering American Art. Mar., 

p. 14

Respecting and Honoring Native Ameri-

can Culture. Mar., p. 17

Spotlighting Global Issues. Oct., p. 36

Vivid Vejigantes. Sum., p. 15

MURALS & PUBLIC ART

Arrow to the Sun. Jan., p. 28

Collaborative Mural. Oct., p. 9

Installing Happiness. Sum., p. 20

Tree of Life Mural, The. Feb., p. 40

MUSEUM MUSINGS

Reconsidering American Art. Mar., 

p. 14

Renaissance Altarpiece Collages. Jan., 

p. 11

OPEN ART ROOM, THE

Artists Steal. Apr., p. 14

Caught in the Middle. Nov., p. 12

Examining Originality. Dec., p. 8

Planning a Museum Scavenger Hunt. 

Oct., p. 12

Seeking Authentic Growth in the Open 

Art Room. Jan., p. 8

Sticking Point, The. Sum., p. 12

Surpass Good and Achieve Great. Feb., 

p. 14

Value at Warp Speed. Mar., p. 8

What to Expect When You Change to 

Choice. Sept., p. 12

You Know You’re a TAB Teacher When... 

May, p. 14

PAINTING

Acrylic Birds. Apr., p. 9

Dot Day. Sept., p. 34

Elements of Abstract Art, The. Sept., 

p. 22

Emotional Portrait, An. Jan., p. 15

Historical Heels. Mar., p. 44

New Approach to O’Keeffe, A. Apr., 

p. 34

PHOTOGRAPHY

Camera Obscura & Pinhole Photography, 

The. Feb., p. 38

Constructing Personal Meaning. Feb., 

p. 33

Digital Portrait Process, The. Dec., p. 32

Legacy of Objects, The. Feb., p. 24

Liquid Drips. Apr., p. 32

Long Exposure Pinhole Project, The. 

Mar., p. 21

Masks We Wear, The. Mar., p. 33

Performance Portraits. Apr., p. 40

Positive Exposure. Apr., p. 12

Pre-K Photo Joiners. May, p. 20

Texture & Photography. Sept., p. 29

Toy Stories. May, p. 32

POINT OF VIEW

Connecting Artistic Practice with Teach-

ing. Sum., p. 8

Respecting and Honoring Native Ameri-

can Culture. Mar., p. 17

Struggling with Inspiration. Sept., p. 11

When You Love Art Like I Do... Sept., 

p. 16

5 Misconceptions About Arts Integration. 

Feb., p. 8

PRINTMAKING

Beyond the Linocut. Feb., p. 42

Leaf Eco-Prints. Oct., p. 21

SCULPTURE, ASSEMBLAGE, & 3D DESIGN

Art Brut Sculptures. Dec., p. 20

Creative Columns. Jan., p. 18

Finding Humor in the Unexpected. Sum., 

p. 18

Gaudí-esque Towers. Dec., p. 30

Gestural Sculptures. Dec., p. 36

Historical Heels. Mar., p. 44

Iconic Hats. Dec., p. 17

Pearl Fryar: Topiary Artist. May, p. 30

Pushing Boundaries. Apr., p. 29

Slotted Sculptures. Nov., p. 9

Spirit Animal Jars. Dec., p. 34
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STEAM

STEAM: Not All Smoke and Mirrors. Oct., 

p. 14

TEACHING THEORY & PRACTICE

[See Managing the Artroom, Assessment, 

The Open Art Room, and Point of View]

Connecting Artistic Practice with Teach-

ing. Sum., p. 8

Connecting with Creativity. Feb., p. 12

Making Future Engineers. Dec., p. 38

On Being an Arts Advocate. Dec., p. 12

Take Action with Action Research. Apr., 

p. 16

Using ART Works. May, p. 12

You Know You’re a Tab Teacher When... 

May, p. 14

TECHNOLOGY

[See STEAM and Media @r+s]

Connecting with Creativity. Feb., p. 12

Constructing Personal Meaning. Feb., 

p. 33

Digital Portrait Process, The. Dec., p. 32

GIF Project, The. May, p. 17

Mainstreaming of Augmented Reality, 

The. Nov., p. 22

Multiple Fusions. Sum., p. 32

Roto-what? Dec., p. 14

Surreal Craft. Oct., p. 28

AUTHORS 

Adams-Marks, Elizabeth. Oct., p. 21

Alfafara, Danielle. Oct., p. 9

Arnold, Alice. Jan., p. 28

Asplen, Tracy. Sum., p. 32

Ayers, Ann. Sept., p. 40

Bertling, Joy. Sept., p. 29

Bjork, Jeanne. Dec., p. 14

Bohannon, Brendan. May, p. 9

Booth, Leslie. Oct., p. 16

Brisco, Nicole. Sept., p. 14; Sum., p. 27

Burkhauser, Beth. Oct., p. 18

Castro, Aileen Pugliese. Sept., p. 9; Oct., 

p. 9; Nov., p. 9, 30; Dec., p. 9; Jan., p. 

34; Feb., p. 9; Mar., p. 9; Sum., p. 8

Castro, Juan Carlos. Sum., p. 8

Childress, Rita. Dec., p. 20

Cole, Karl. Sept., p. 25; Oct., p. 29; Nov., 

p. 23; Dec., p. 23; Jan., p. 21; Feb., p. 

29; Mar., p. 29; Apr., p. 25; May, p. 23; 

Sum., p. 23

Corsino, Janice. Sept., p. 9; Oct., p. 9, 40; 

Nov., p. 9, 20; Dec., p. 9; Jan., p. 9; 

Mar., p. 9; May, p. 9

Croy, Nicole. Feb., p. 38; Mar., p. 21

Cuin, David. Apr., p. 29

Depp, Sheryl. Jan., p. 9; Apr., p. 9

DiJulio, Betsy. Dec., p. 34; Jan., p. 32; 

May, p. 9

Dodson, Jim. Nov., p. 8

Drake, Leigh. Sum., p. 18

Edinger, Ted. Nov., p. 14

Evans, Jenny. Apr., p. 16

Floyd, Minuette. May, p. 30

Franklin, Ranella. Feb., p. 16

Furniss, Gillian J. May, p. 8

Gadecki, Victoria L. Jan., p. 30

Giampietro, Megan. Oct., p. 32

Gibbons, Eric. Sept., p. 19; Oct., p. 14; 

Apr., p. 22

Gillespie, Jethro. Mar., p. 38

Giordano, Kari. Feb., p. 24; May, p. 9; 

Sum., p. 9, 20

Grabowski, William. Nov., p. 36

Graham, Stephanie. May, p. 27

Gran, David. Sept., p. 24; Oct., p. 28; 

Nov., p. 22; Dec., p. 22; Jan., p. 20; 

Feb., p. 28; Mar., p. 28; Apr., p. 24; 

May, p. 22; Sum., p. 22

Grossman, Liz Matejka. Apr., p. 12

Hall, Maya. Sept., p. 16

Hildebrandt, Barbara. Mar., p. 36

Hoff, Diane. Jan., p. 18

Holland, Lucy. Jan., p. 11

Horton, Denise. Mar., p. 17

Hovanec, Julia L. Sum., p. 36

Hubbert, Beth. Apr., p. 34

Hughes, Rama. Sept., p. 22; Oct., p. 26; 

Feb., p. 21; Mar., p. 18

Hulse, Grace. Sum., p. 9

Hunt, Cathy. Dec., p. 32; Feb., p. 12

Hunter-Doniger, Tracey. Dec., p. 38

Ishaq, Ashfaq. Jan., p. 38

Juarez, Frank. Sept., p. 32; Oct., p. 9; 

Nov., p. 9; Dec., p. 9; Jan., p. 9, 12; 

Feb., p. 9; Mar., p. 9; Apr., p. 9; Sum., 

p. 9

Katter, Eldon. May, p. 12

Kauffmann, Mimi. Jan., p. 15

Kessler, Michele. Dec., p. 30

Koonlaba, Amanda. Apr., p. 9

Kurada, Ryan. Mar., p. 40

Lane, Shaw J. Dec., p. 27

Liedke, Sue. May, p. 20

Livek, Michelle. Mar., p. 46

Luckow, Susan. Sept., p. 36

Mahoney, Ellen. Nov., p. 27

Mazur, Matt. Jan., p. 9

McKinney, Mylinda. Sept., p. 9

McMillan, Ellen. Sept., p. 40

McShane, Corrina. Sept., p. 11

Mebane, Leah Fanning. Oct., p. 42

Mikula, Angela. Nov., p. 32

Mohanty, Kasmira. May, p. 17

Moncure, Kelly. May, p. 32

Moore, Denise Avery. Mar., p. 44

Nay, Caroline. Oct., p. 24

Netti, Katie. Feb., p. 40

O’Connell, Emily. May, p. 36

Phelps, Kala. Mar., p. 33

Powell, Jasmine. Feb., p. 9

Prinster, Carla. Apr., p. 36

Purcell, John. Apr., p. 40

Purtee, Melissa. Oct., p. 12; Dec., p. 8; 

Mar., p. 8

Robinson, Melanie. Sept., p. 38; Jan., 

p. 15

Sacco, Michael. Nov., p. 17; Feb., p. 33

Salia, Hannah. Sum., p. 32

Sandagata, Robb. Sept., p. 25; Oct., p. 

29; Nov., p. 23; Dec., p. 23; Jan., p. 21; 

Feb., p. 29; Mar., p. 29; Apr., p. 25; 

May, p. 23; Sum., p. 23

Sands, Ian. Sept., p. 12; Nov., p. 12; Jan., 

p. 8; Feb., p. 14; Apr., p. 14; May, p. 14; 

Sum., p. 12

Schultz, Joyce. Apr., p. 19

Schumaker, Ben. Dec., p. 42

Simpson, Ann. Apr., p. 29

Smith, Kirsten. Apr., p. 32

Sommersberger, Brian. Mar., p. 24

Sparks, Wendi. Dec., p. 17

Stamm, Kimberly. May, p. 34

Stephens, Cassie. Sept., p. 34; Mar., p. 26

Stephens, Pam. Dec., p. 12; Feb., p. 18; 

Apr., p. 38

Sterling, Joan. Sum., p. 30

Swyers, Naomi. Oct., p. 38

Underdown, Kimberly Taylor. Sum., 

p. 9

Vatsky, Sharon. Mar., p. 14

Vieth, Ken. Nov., p. 32

Wall, Sharon. Jan., p. 25

Ware, Bryan. Sum., p. 38

Weiner, Patricia Bryant. Mar., p. 42

Weintraub, Melody. Feb., p. 26; Sum., 

p. 34

Wilbert, Nancy Corrigan. Nov., p. 34

Wintemberg, Rachel. Sept., p. 8-9; Nov., 

p. 9; Dec., p. 9, 36; Feb., p. 8-9; Mar., 

p. 9; Apr., p. 9; Sum., p. 15

Workman, Amy. Feb., p. 42

Zilewicz, Jr., John P. Oct., p. 36

Zschaber, Amy. Feb., p. 36
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